
Model: TM283
NOV211HYL74-105-X

说明书
Handbuch
Instructions
Manual

Manuel
Manuale
取扱説明書
설명서
Handleiding

Podręcznik
Manual
Руководство
Instruktioner
Manuel



 电池安装/Batterieeinbau/                   تركيب البطارية
Battery installationIn/stalación de la batería 
Installation de la batterie
Installazione della batteria / バッテリーの取り付け
배터리 설치 / Batterij installatie
Instalacja baterii / Instalação de bateria 
Установка батареи / Batteriinstallation
Pil kurulumu 

 Switch ON / OFF  Connection

How to use



Toy dog interaction

How to play

Dog Leash button to control toy activity (only one button)

 Clap voice control Touch head control

Woof!

 Nod and wag tail  Walking  Barking



     警告
●包装部分不是玩具，请勿让儿童拿去
  玩耍以免发生危险！
●玩具必须在成人的直接监护下使用，
  并由成年人从包装内取出再交给儿童
  使用！
●请勿让儿童玩耍解体，破损，变形的
  玩具，以免造成误吞，窒息等伤害事
  故！
●电池的安装及更换仅供成人操作。
●切勿近火！

电池安装方法
●确定已关闭玩具的电源；
●在玩具上找到电池室，用螺丝刀把螺
  丝拧松；
●按照电池室内的指示，使用3节
  1.5V“AA”电池；（建议使用新的
  碱性电池以便发挥产品的最佳性能）
●重新盖上电池盖并拧紧螺丝。

电池注意事项
●使用3节1.5V“AA”非充电电池；
●电池取出和装入应按玩具电池室上的
  极性和电压标志进行正确操作，电池
  不应短路；
●非充电电池不能充电；



●不同类型的电池或新旧电池不能混用；
●只有和推荐电池相同或者等效的电池方
  可使用；
●用尽的电池应从玩具中取出，若长期不
  使用，请将玩具中电池取出；
●电源端子不得短路；
●不能连接到多于推荐数量的电源上。

使用3个1.5V “AA”电池
(不包括在内）

ONOFF



     WARNING
●Package is not toy, please keep it away
    from children!
●Children play must be under the
    supervision of  adults, adults take out 
    toys from package and complete
    installation!
●To avoid accidental swallowing or 
    asphyxiation, please do not allow
    children to play with toys that is   
    breaking apart!
●Olny the adults can install and replace
    the battery.
●Keep away from fire!
Battery installation method
1. Confirm that the toy's power is turned
    off.
2. Locate the battery cover on the
    bottom of the toy and loosen the
    screw with a screwdriver.
3. According to the instructions in the 
    battery box, install 3 new 1.5V "AA" 
    batteries into the musical mobile toys.
    (Recommended to use a new alkaline
    battery to get the best performance 



    from the product).
4. Replace the battery cover and tighten
    the screws.
Battery notices
1. This product uses 3 1.5V "AA" 
    non-rechargeable batteries.
2. The battery should be taken out and
    loaded in accordance with the polarity
    and voltage signs on the toy battery
    box. The battery should not be
    short-circuited.
3. Non-rechargeable batteries cannot be
    charged.
4. Different types of batteries or old and
    new batteries cannot be mixed to use.
5. Only the same or equivalent battery
    as the recommended battery can be
    used.
6. The used battery should be taken out
    of the toy. If it is not used for a long
    time, please take out the battery in the
    toy.
7. The power terminals must not be
    short-circuited.
8. Cannot connect to more than the
    recommended number of power 
    supplies.



Powered by 3 x “AA”batteries
(Not included in the package) 

ONOFF

Bitte trennen Sie die Leine nicht 
häufig vom Welpen. Kontaktieren 
Sie uns gerne für einen kostenlosen 
Ersatz, wenn Sie die defekte Leine 
erhalten. Vielen Dank! 
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                  Notice
Please not disconnect leash to the 
puppy frequently. Feel free to contact us 
for free replacement if you receive the 
defective leash.Thank you!



No desconecte la correa del 
cachorro con frecuencia. No dude 
en contactarnos para un 
reemplazo gratuito si recibe la 
correa defectuosa. Gracias! 

Veuillez ne pas déconnecter 
fréquemment la laisse du chiot. 
N'hésitez pas à nous contacter 
pour un remplacement gratuit si 
vous recevez la laisse dé-
fectueuse. Merci ! 

Si prega di non scollegare 
frequentemente il guinzaglio al 
cucciolo. Non esitate a contattarci 
per la sostituzione gratuita se rice-
vete il guinzaglio difettoso. Grazie! 
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(C)2023 Tumama Kids Care (ShenZhen) Company Limited.
All Rights Reserved.

Shall you have any problem or suggestion, 
please feel free to contact customer support.

We'd like to hear your voice!

Tumama-Kids.com   Tumamakids         Tumamakids

Support@tumama-kids.com


